WINTER 2023, Vol 9, No 4, JOURNAL OF HYDRAULIC STRUCTURES
Shahid Chamran University of Ahvaz
  Journal of Hydraulic Structures
 J. Hydraul. Struct., 2024;9(4):88-113
DOI:  10.22055/JHS.2024.45888.1284
Conducting experimental and numerical studies to analyze the
impact of the base nose shape on flow hydraulics in PKW weir
using FLOW-3D

ey
w
id
th
W
eir
len
g
th
B
ase
d
iam
eter
 PKW1 1 14 462 24 83 9.77 9.77 20 9.77
 PKW1.2 1.2 14 462 24 83 10.7 8.9 20 8.9
 PKW1.4 1.4 14 462 24 83 11.4 8.15 20 8.15
 PKW0.83 0.83 14 462 24 83 8.9 10.7 20 10.7
 PKW0.71 0.71 14 462 24 83 8.15 11.4 20 11.4
 PKW1.2CL 1.2 14 462 24 83 10.7 8.9 20 8.9
 PKW1.2TR 1.2 14 462 24 83 10.7 8.9 20 8.9
 PKW1.2S 1.2 14 462 24 83 10.7 8.9 20 8.9
B. Mardasi, R. Ilkhanipour Zeynali, M. Heydari
WINTER 2023, Vol 9, No 4, JOURNAL OF HYDRAULIC STRUCTURES
Shahid Chamran University of Ahvaz
92